

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

500 Castro Street, P.O. Box 7540 Mountain View, CA 94039-7540 650-903-6301 | MountainView.gov

March 26, 2024

Monica Padilla, Chief Executive Officer Silicon Valley Clean Energy 333 West El Camino Real, Suite 330 Sunnyvale, CA 94087

CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW'S INTENT TO SIGN THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR THE PULIC FACILITIES RESILIENCY IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT

Dear Ms. Padilla:

On behalf of the City of Mountain View, I am submitting this letter to serve as notice of our intent to sign the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the coalition of entities in the San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA Metropolitan Statistical Area, led by Silicon Valley Clean Energy, that are submitting an implementation project application to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Climate Pollution Reduction Grant (CPRG) program for the Public Facilities Resiliency Implementation Project. The MOA will describe the roles and responsibilities of each coalition member in implementing the proposed greenhouse gas-reduction measures, including related equity analysis, performance evaluation, community engagement, and workforce development activities, and fulfilling all reporting requirements as described in the CPRG application.

I am authorized to sign on behalf of the City of Mountain View and to bind the City of Mountain View to the MOA.

Sincerely,

Kimbra McCarthy City Manager

KMC/RL/4/MGR 628-03-26-24L